

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX:JLG)

ASX & Media Release

4 August 2020

INVESTOR CONFERENCE CALL FOR 2020 FULL YEAR RESULTS (FY20)

Johns Lyng Group (**JLG**) advises that it will be releasing its financial results for the full year ending 30 June 2020 (Appendix 4E) on Tuesday, 25 August 2020.

Following the release, investors and shareholders are invited to participate in a conference call briefing on JLG's FY20 results hosted by Scott Didier (Chief Executive Officer), Lindsay Barber, (Chief Operating Officer), Matthew Lunn (Chief Financial Officer) and Adrian Gleeson (Director of Business and Investor Relations) on **Tuesday**, **25 August 2020** at **10.00** am **AEST**.

Please use the below link to access the teleconference: http://meet.expressvirtualmeetings.com/EventMeet/rest/users/login?password=md4iren9p45pf

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media
James Aanensen
t) 0410 518 590
e) jaanensen@prx.com.au

Company Secretary
Todd Richards
t) (03) 9492 9206
e) todd.richards@boardroomlimited.com.au

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into a national business with over 800 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.